
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 99

ANSWERED ON – 07/12/2022


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN VISAKHAPATNAM PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY

OF ANDHRA PRADESH


99.  SHRI G.V.L. NARASIMHA RAO:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the DPR for six lane standard Visakhapatnam-Bhogapuram beach corridor project has been submitted;

(b) if so, the details like feasibility, proposed alignment, expected cost, time for construction etc., if not, likely date of submission;

(c) whether the DPR for alternative connecting road from Gangavaram Port to National Highway

16/516E via Steel Plant in Gajuwaka assembly has been submitted;

(d) if so, the details like feasibility, expected cost, time for construction etc., if not, likely date of submission; and

(e) furnish list and details of ongoing and proposed National Highway projects in Visakhapatnam parliamentary constituency of Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) No Sir. Anticipated date of submission of DPR is end of March, 2023.

(c) & (d) No Sir. Anticipated date of submission of DPR is end of June, 2023.

(e) List/details of on-going projects and proposed projects in Visakhapatnam parliamentary constituency of Andhra Pradesh is Annexed.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 99 FOR ANSWER ON 7TH DECEMBER, 2022 ASKED BY G.V.L.

NARASIMHA RAO REGARDING ‘NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN VISAKHAPATNAM

PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY OF ANDHRA PRADESH’

________________________________________________________________________________

A. List/details of on-going projects

Sr.

No.

Name of project Length

(in. Km)

Cost

(in.

Cr)

Start /

Appointed

Date

Anticipate

d Date of

Completio

n

Remarks

1 Six laning of

Anandapuram-

Pendurthi-Anakapalli

Section of NH-16

50.380

(de-

scoped for

a length

of 400 out

of 50.780

Kms.)

2527 08.11.2021 28.02.2023


PCOD issued

w.e.f.8.11.202

1 for a length

of 34.280 kms

2 Development of 4-lane

road connectivity from

existing East Break

Waters upto Convent

Junction – Phase.I of

the Project from Km

0.312 [End of

Vishakhapatnam Port

Trust (VPT) (under

construction) and Ends

at Km 3.800 [VCTPL

Exit Gate] (Total

Length - 3.488 Km)

3.448 35.79 01.04.2022 31.12.2022


B. List/details of proposed projects

Sr.No. Name of project

1 Six lane connectivity to Visakhapatnam Port Road from Km 0.000 to Km 12.500

(Sabbavaram to Sheelanagar) of NH516C in the State of Andhra Pradesh

2 Improvement works for Visakhapatnam Port Road (Rehabilitation of Ambedkar Bridge and Nehru Bridge) on NH-516C

3 Construction of flyover/under pass at Vizag airport junction to ensure flow of container trailers to /from MMLP set up on NH-16

4 Development of four lane road to six lane road and four lane dedicated port road for the port connectivity road from Convent Junction to Sheela Nagar Junction section of NH-516C in the state of Andhra Pradesh

5 Development of Four lane to Six lane highway connectivity project connecting Visakhapatnam port container terminal with NH-16 at Bhogapuram via Rushikonda and Bheemili

6 Road Connectivity from Gangavaram Port to Tungalam


*****

